Dersingham Parish Council

2APost Office Road, Dersingham, King's Lynn, Norfolk PE31 6HP Telephone: 01485 541465 E-mail: clerk@dersingham.org.uk Parish Clerk: Sarah Bristow Chairman: Sue Payne



DERSINGHAM VILLAGE CENTRE

THE PARISH COUNCIL WOULD LIKE TO ADVISE PARISHIONERS THAT DUE TO AN OVERSPEND ON THE PROJECT THE PARISH COUNCIL VOTED ON THE 31 AUGUST 2018 TO APPLY FOR A FURTHER PUBLIC WORKS LOAN OF £200,000.00 TO COVER THE SHORTFALL IN THE PROJECT.

THE PARISH COUNCIL ARE HOPING THAT THIS LOAN WILL BE APPROVED AS SOON AS POSSIBLE SO THAT THERE IS NO DELAY IN THE CENTRE OPENING.

PLEASE TAKE THIS NOTE AS PUBLIC CONSULTATION AND IF YOU REQUIRE FURTHER INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT THE PARISH OFFICE ON THE ABOVE TELEPHONE NUMBER OR EMAIL.

SARAH BRISTOW PARISH CLERK/RFO 10 SEPTEMBER 2018